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2023 IL Swimming SC Age Group Championships - 3/9/2023 to 3/12/2023

Hosted by Fox Valley Swim Team

Results
 
#1  Girls 13-14 1650 Yard Free

CHMP18:49.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Arroyo, Mariposa S3 17:34.21 CHMP

28.57 31.32 32.2732.28

32.11 32.03 32.24 32.04

32.07 32.41 31.70 31.65

31.93 32.16 31.99 32.66

32.01 31.93 31.96 32.15

31.85 31.73 32.15 31.63

31.93 31.48 32.51 32.68

32.04 32.82 32.50 32.54

30.87

CWAC-IL 13Cheng, Joy10 18:01.03 CHMP

29.44 32.90 32.6933.29

32.72 32.83 33.26 32.97

32.83 33.00 33.00 32.55

32.65 33.21 33.15 32.72

33.35 32.99 32.73 33.16

33.16 32.52 33.40 33.10

33.31 32.74 33.30 32.99

33.34 32.81 32.27 32.02

30.63

CWAC-IL 14Massimino, Chayse M12 18:04.81 CHMP

28.63 31.68 32.6832.27

32.02 32.28 32.66 32.43

32.55 32.58 32.75 32.96

33.08 32.86 33.06 33.05

33.15 33.14 33.20 33.41

33.47 33.44 33.33 33.65

33.84 34.05 33.60 33.52

33.95 33.92 33.49 32.73

31.38

 
#2  Boys 13-14 1650 Yard Free

CHMP18:18.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Ivascu, Alexander H8 17:03.46 CHMP

26.96 29.68 30.6030.68

30.60 30.54 30.90 30.90

31.13 30.71 31.09 31.35

30.59 31.18 31.15 31.24

30.86 31.41 31.83 31.11

31.31 32.15 32.14 31.32

31.76 31.56 31.66 31.10

31.88 31.21 32.14 30.51

30.21

CWAC-IL 13Cali, Charlie K19 17:30.48 CHMP

28.07 30.90 31.5431.50

31.85 31.82 31.94 32.03

31.60 32.16 32.27 31.95

32.43 32.54 32.13 32.16

32.55 32.15 32.30 32.18

32.63 32.22 32.47 32.52

32.14 32.54 32.11 32.21

31.42 31.44 31.30 31.48

29.93

 
#4  Boys 11-12 1000 Yard Free

CHMP12:11.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Merrick, Archer20 12:39.81

31.85 36.02 37.8437.40

38.16 38.25 39.29 39.32

39.02 38.47 38.70 38.93

38.45 38.83 39.24 38.79

37.75 38.86 38.49 36.15

 
#5  Girls 10&U 100 Yard Fly

CHMP1:24.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Sonnleitner, Isha S2 1:10.44 CHMP

31.88 38.56

 
#6  Boys 10&U 100 Yard Fly

CHMP1:22.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  9Robinson, Reid M25 1:20.35 CHMP

37.60 42.75

 
#7  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Free

CHMP30.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Sonnleitner, Isha S2 28.48 CHMP

 
#8  Boys 10&U 50 Yard Free

CHMP30.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Rattler, Dylan C29 30.66 CHMP

 
#11  Girls 10&U 500 Yard Free

CHMP6:40.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Rauch, Harper R3 6:09.20 CHMP

33.24 36.68 38.1337.66

38.21 38.26 38.09 37.44

36.57 34.92

CWAC-IL 10Hickey, Avery V8 6:26.26 CHMP

34.29 38.99 39.9539.20

39.63 39.72 40.37 40.02

38.07 36.02

 
#15  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Breast

CHMP2:34.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 13Cheng, Joy16 2:29.12 CHMP

32.98 38.59 38.1539.40

 
#15  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Breast

CHMP2:34.79

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 13Cheng, Joy16 2:29.30 CHMP

32.52 37.57 40.2438.97

CWAC-IL 13Arroyo, Mariposa S33 2:34.57 CHMP

33.26 39.49 40.7341.09

 
#16  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Breast

CHMP2:25.29

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 13Ivascu, Alexander H24 2:25.26 CHMP

31.71 37.44 37.5938.52

 
#17  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breast

CHMP1:16.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 12Patkar, Ananya4 1:12.38 CHMP

33.61 38.77

B - Final

CWAC-IL 12Ambrosino, Alexis C16 1:16.45 CHMP

35.99 40.46

 
#17  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breast

CHMP1:16.79

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 12Patkar, Ananya5 1:13.43 CHMP

34.22 39.21

CWAC-IL 12Ambrosino, Alexis C15 1:15.60 CHMP

35.94 39.66

 
#19  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Free

CHMP1:59.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Wood, Claire H10 1:57.88 CHMP

26.48 29.40 31.1930.81

B - Final

CWAC-IL 14Brockmann, Alexia A19 1:58.69 CHMP

27.06 29.81 30.7131.11
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2023 IL Swimming SC Age Group Championships - 3/9/2023 to 3/12/2023

Hosted by Fox Valley Swim Team

Results
 
#19  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Free

CHMP1:59.69

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Tracy, Colleen9 1:55.61 CHMP

27.27 29.13 29.5229.69

CWAC-IL 14Wood, Claire H10 1:56.28 CHMP

26.55 29.08 30.6430.01

CWAC-IL 14Brockmann, Alexia A19 1:58.47 CHMP

26.17 29.63 31.3731.30

CWAC-IL 13Arroyo, Mariposa S34 1:59.85

27.23 29.96 31.1831.48

CWAC-IL 14Massimino, Chayse M38 2:02.81

27.18 30.03 32.9632.64

 
#20  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Free

CHMP1:53.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Chow, Kale L4 1:45.40 CHMP

24.34 26.54 27.1327.39

CWAC-IL 14Guth, Alistair A10 1:48.90 CHMP

25.03 27.55 27.8928.43

 
#20  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Free

CHMP1:53.19

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Chow, Kale L4 1:47.27 CHMP

24.59 27.54 27.3227.82

CWAC-IL 14Guth, Alistair A11 1:48.87 CHMP

24.98 27.62 27.7928.48

 
#21  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Free

CHMP2:09.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 11Fitzgerald, Kennedy B9 2:04.26 CHMP

27.93 31.65 32.0032.68

B - Final

CWAC-IL 12Schrimpf, Addie H13 2:06.13 CHMP

28.85 31.99 31.9433.35

 
#21  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Free

CHMP2:09.49

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 11Fitzgerald, Kennedy B8 2:05.48 CHMP

28.22 31.87 32.0733.32

CWAC-IL 12Schrimpf, Addie H15 2:06.85 CHMP

28.89 31.97 32.9833.01

CWAC-IL 12Kamara, Abrielle R21 2:09.15 CHMP

29.82 32.46 33.3433.53

 
#23  Girls 13-14 400 Yard IM

CHMP4:50.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Tracy, Colleen4 4:31.72 CHMP

28.60 32.53 33.8533.97

39.79 40.65 31.68 30.65

CWAC-IL 13Mingmuang, Briana E11 4:41.66 CHMP

28.73 32.68 36.5437.37

40.67 41.03 32.71 31.93

CWAC-IL 13Cheng, Joy13 4:44.19 CHMP

30.35 35.85 35.8836.67

40.09 40.98 33.43 30.94

 
#24  Boys 13-14 400 Yard IM

CHMP4:39.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Chow, Kale L5 4:18.45 CHMP

25.40 30.27 34.1833.68

36.80 39.57 30.52 28.03

CWAC-IL 13Ivascu, Alexander H24 4:34.26 CHMP

28.12 33.38 34.8134.59

37.96 40.91 32.75 31.74

 
#25  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

CHMP1:08.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 12Mulcrone, Delaney G14 1:07.30 CHMP

30.33 36.97

CWAC-IL 11Fitzgerald, Kennedy B15 1:07.43 CHMP

30.79 36.64

 
#25  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

CHMP1:08.19

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 12Mulcrone, Delaney G15 1:07.36 CHMP

30.20 37.16

CWAC-IL 11Fitzgerald, Kennedy B16 1:07.62 CHMP

30.81 36.81

 
#27  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Fly

CHMP1:01.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 13Mingmuang, Briana E8 58.55 CHMP

27.22 31.33

B - Final

CWAC-IL 14Brockmann, Alexia A16 59.98 CHMP

27.76 32.22

CWAC-IL 14Wood, Claire H20 1:01.52

28.84 32.68

 
#27  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Fly

CHMP1:01.19

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 13Mingmuang, Briana E7 58.85 CHMP

27.29 31.56

CWAC-IL 14Brockmann, Alexia A19 1:00.00 CHMP

27.84 32.16

CWAC-IL 14Wood, Claire H20 1:00.02 CHMP

27.91 32.11

CWAC-IL 14Sanchez, Franchesca D22 1:00.54 CHMP

27.94 32.60

CWAC-IL 14Massimino, Chayse M26 1:00.69 CHMP

28.28 32.41

 
#28  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Fly

CHMP57.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Guth, Alistair A15 55.51 CHMP

25.73 29.78

 
#28  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Fly

CHMP57.89

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Guth, Alistair A15 55.61 CHMP

25.95 29.66

 
#29  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Fly

CHMP1:06.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 12Pairone, Emma11 1:03.33 CHMP

28.76 34.57

CWAC-IL 12Kamara, Abrielle R16 1:05.67 CHMP

29.86 35.81

CWAC-IL 12Mulcrone, Delaney G20 1:07.38

31.17 36.21

 
#29  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Fly

CHMP1:06.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 12Pairone, Emma11 1:04.41 CHMP

29.08 35.33

CWAC-IL 12Kamara, Abrielle R14 1:05.16 CHMP

29.44 35.72

CWAC-IL 12Mulcrone, Delaney G16 1:05.44 CHMP

30.60 34.84

CWAC-IL 12Schrimpf, Addie H21 1:06.31 CHMP

31.29 35.02
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Hosted by Fox Valley Swim Team

Results
 
#30  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Fly

CHMP1:06.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 11Robinson, Grant A11 1:03.10 CHMP

28.67 34.43

 
#30  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Fly

CHMP1:06.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 11Robinson, Grant A11 1:03.85 CHMP

29.08 34.77

 
#31  Girls 13-14 800 Yard Free Relay

CHMP8:20.89

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL5 7:52.99 CHMP

Wood, Claire H 14 Arroyo, Mariposa S 13

Brockmann, Alexia A 14 Tracy, Colleen 14

27.09 56.95 1:59.861:28.10

27.08 57.64 1:29.00 1:59.45

26.22 55.81 1:27.23 1:58.27

16.15 55.74 1:25.61 1:55.41

BCWAC-IL10 8:04.17 CHMP

Cheng, Joy 13 Sanchez, Franchesca D 14

McDonald, Regan S 14 Massimino, Chayse M 14

27.10 57.47 1:59.161:28.76

27.59 58.82 1:31.32 2:03.32

27.12 57.22 1:28.73 2:01.01

26.49 56.99 1:29.56 2:00.68

 
#32  Boys 13-14 800 Yard Free Relay

CHMP8:01.59

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL5 7:25.50 CHMP

Guth, Alistair A 14 Goncharko, Ivan 14

Ivascu, Alexander H 13 Chow, Kale L 14

25.02 52.51 1:49.371:21.14

25.18 53.44 1:22.83 1:53.09

25.24 54.07 1:24.83 1:55.46

24.30 51.78 1:20.38 1:47.58

BCWAC-IL17 7:51.58 CHMP

Cali, Charlie K 13 Merrick, Gamble 13

Beyer, Charlie V 14 Scott, Danny W 13

26.87 56.39 1:55.631:26.51

26.62 56.46 1:28.54 1:59.34

26.98 57.31 1:27.43 1:57.34

25.99 55.94 1:27.49 1:59.27

 
#33  Girls 10&U 200 Yard Medley Relay

CHMP2:25.19

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL3 2:15.90 CHMP

Luzi, Alex J 10 Xu, Emily S 10

Sonnleitner, Isha S 10 Rauch, Harper R 10

33.25 41.20 30.6330.82

 
#34  Boys 10&U 200 Yard Medley Relay

CHMP2:28.29

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL16 2:25.08 CHMP

Mulcrone, Charlie D 10 Rattler, Dylan C 10

Tikhomirov, Matthew 10 Kaiman, Jackson J 10

36.58 41.35 32.0735.08

BCWAC-IL17 2:25.64 CHMP

Yang, Chris 9 Chen, Ethan A 10

Robinson, Reid M 9 Pomerantz, Sam N 10

37.09 42.38 30.6735.50

 
#35  Girls 10&U 100 Yard Free

CHMP1:09.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Sonnleitner, Isha S2 1:03.05 CHMP

30.19 32.86

CWAC-IL 10Rauch, Harper R27 1:08.80 CHMP

33.01 35.79

 
#39  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Back

CHMP36.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Luzi, Alex J4 33.55 CHMP

 
#40  Boys 10&U 50 Yard Back

CHMP36.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Mulcrone, Charlie D36 37.42

 
#41  Girls 10&U 200 Yard IM

CHMP2:52.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Sonnleitner, Isha S3 2:36.28 CHMP

34.87 38.64 35.4547.32

CWAC-IL 10Rauch, Harper R15 2:49.08 CHMP

38.51 40.48 36.1253.97

 
#43  Girls 11-12 400 Yard Medley Relay

CHMP4:34.79

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL5 4:19.29 CHMP

Schrimpf, Addie H 12 Patkar, Ananya 12

Pairone, Emma 12 Fitzgerald, Kennedy B 11

31.34 1:05.97 1:12.8633.19

27.71 1:04.32 26.49 56.14

BCWAC-IL9 4:24.00 CHMP

Chow, Mila L 11 Ambrosino, Alexis C 12

Mulcrone, Delaney G 12 Kamara, Abrielle R 12

32.07 1:07.31 1:14.5033.87

30.13 1:04.98 27.42 57.21

 
#44  Boys 11-12 400 Yard Medley Relay

CHMP4:41.79

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL13 4:32.40 CHMP

Merrick, Archer 12 Banini, Cristian K 11

Robinson, Grant A 11 Brown, Tavion A 11

33.07 1:10.04 1:20.0737.05

20.02 1:02.86 27.88 59.43

 
#45  Girls 13-14 400 Yard Medley Relay

CHMP4:14.89

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL8 4:01.10 CHMP

Tracy, Colleen 14 Cheng, Joy 13

Mingmuang, Briana E 13 Wood, Claire H 14

28.97 59.75 1:08.5531.47

26.82 58.49 25.88 54.31

BCWAC-IL10 4:03.07 CHMP

Brockmann, Alexia A 14 Arroyo, Mariposa S 13

Sanchez, Franchesca D 14 Massimino, Chayse M 14

28.82 1:00.15 1:09.4227.66

27.31 59.30 25.95 54.20

 
#46  Boys 13-14 400 Yard Medley Relay

CHMP4:02.69

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL8 3:47.18 CHMP

Guth, Alistair A 14 Beyer, Charlie V 14

Chow, Kale L 14 Goncharko, Ivan 14

27.67 56.51 1:04.6529.99

25.14 53.95 24.73 52.07

BCWAC-IL23 4:05.77

Merrick, Gamble 13 Arreola, Andrew 13

Ivascu, Alexander H 13 Scott, Danny W 13

30.46 1:03.11 1:08.9932.37

27.30 59.56 25.17 54.11

 
#47  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Back

CHMP1:06.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 12Kamara, Abrielle R26 1:07.07

CWAC-IL 12Schrimpf, Addie H28 1:07.47

32.59 34.88

 
#49  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Back

CHMP1:01.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Tracy, Colleen11 59.20 CHMP

28.82 30.38

CWAC-IL 14Brockmann, Alexia A20 1:01.32

29.42 31.90



Chicago Wolfpack Aquatic Club HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 8:31 PM  3/12/2023  Page 4

2023 IL Swimming SC Age Group Championships - 3/9/2023 to 3/12/2023

Hosted by Fox Valley Swim Team

Results
 
#49  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Back

CHMP1:01.29

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Tracy, Colleen11 1:00.00 CHMP

29.24 30.76

CWAC-IL 14Brockmann, Alexia A15 1:00.40 CHMP

29.27 31.13

 
#50  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Back

CHMP59.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Chow, Kale L6 53.93 CHMP

26.03 27.90

B - Final

CWAC-IL 14Guth, Alistair A12 55.89 CHMP

27.18 28.71

 
#50  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Back

CHMP59.69

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Chow, Kale L5 54.51 CHMP

26.62 27.89

CWAC-IL 14Guth, Alistair A16 56.65 CHMP

27.79 28.86

 
#51  Girls 11-12 500 Yard Free

CHMP5:45.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Patkar, Ananya19 5:49.03

30.91 34.33 35.9235.34

36.22 35.45 35.69 36.12

34.84 34.21

 
#52  Boys 11-12 500 Yard Free

CHMP5:44.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 11Brown, Tavion A22 5:49.24

30.58 34.30 35.6434.67

35.72 35.71 36.28 36.11

35.80 34.43

 
#53  Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

CHMP2:16.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Tracy, Colleen6 2:09.29 CHMP

28.07 32.11 30.1838.93

B - Final

CWAC-IL 13Mingmuang, Briana E13 2:12.18 CHMP

27.42 34.04 30.8739.85

CWAC-IL 13Cheng, Joy17 2:13.70 CHMP

29.83 34.50 31.1238.25

 
#53  Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

CHMP2:16.79

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Tracy, Colleen5 2:10.23 CHMP

28.66 32.06 30.5438.97

CWAC-IL 13Cheng, Joy12 2:12.54 CHMP

29.16 32.85 31.4539.08

CWAC-IL 13Mingmuang, Briana E13 2:12.68 CHMP

27.22 34.66 31.3539.45

 
#54  Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

CHMP2:08.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Chow, Kale L8 2:00.26 CHMP

25.60 30.31 27.3636.99

 
#54  Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

CHMP2:08.79

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Chow, Kale L5 2:00.25 CHMP

25.75 30.03 28.2836.19

 
#55  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Free

CHMP58.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 11Fitzgerald, Kennedy B3 56.45 CHMP

27.19 29.26

CWAC-IL 12Kamara, Abrielle R8 56.87 CHMP

27.56 29.31

B - Final

CWAC-IL 12Schrimpf, Addie H12 58.05 CHMP

28.25 29.80

 
#55  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Free

CHMP58.89

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 11Fitzgerald, Kennedy B8 57.24 CHMP

27.08 30.16

CWAC-IL 12Kamara, Abrielle R9 57.46 CHMP

27.93 29.53

CWAC-IL 12Schrimpf, Addie H20 59.07

28.44 30.63

CWAC-IL 11Chow, Mila L25 1:00.21

28.38 31.83

 
#57  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Free

CHMP55.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Wood, Claire H18 54.51 CHMP

26.24 28.27

CWAC-IL 14Brockmann, Alexia A19 54.71 CHMP

26.06 28.65

 
#57  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Free

CHMP55.29

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Wood, Claire H12 J53.93 CHMP

25.72 28.21

CWAC-IL 14Brockmann, Alexia A13 J53.93 CHMP

25.70 28.23

CWAC-IL 14Tracy, Colleen25 54.68 CHMP

26.56 28.12

CWAC-IL 14Massimino, Chayse M27 54.75 CHMP

26.59 28.16

CWAC-IL 13Arroyo, Mariposa S47 56.06

26.87 29.19

CWAC-IL 14Sanchez, Franchesca D50 56.99

26.87 30.12

 
#58  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Free

CHMP51.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Guth, Alistair A13 49.80 CHMP

24.08 25.72

 
#58  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Free

CHMP51.79

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Guth, Alistair A11 49.81 CHMP

24.18 25.63

 
#59  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Breast

CHMP2:45.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 12Patkar, Ananya5 2:38.65 CHMP

36.05 41.27 40.3141.02

 
#59  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Breast

CHMP2:45.69

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 12Patkar, Ananya9 2:42.98 CHMP

35.43 41.08 42.7343.74

 
#61  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Fly

CHMP2:18.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 13Mingmuang, Briana E6 2:07.65 CHMP

29.02 32.63 32.9433.06

B - Final

CWAC-IL 14McDonald, Regan S16 2:18.03 CHMP

30.07 34.82 37.1436.00
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B - Final ...   (#61  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Fly)

CWAC-IL 14Massimino, Chayse M17 2:19.73

29.87 35.03 37.9136.92

 
#61  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Fly

CHMP2:18.79

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 13Mingmuang, Briana E4 2:09.13 CHMP

28.49 32.61 34.1733.86

CWAC-IL 14McDonald, Regan S17 2:17.03 CHMP

30.31 34.04 36.8035.88

CWAC-IL 14Massimino, Chayse M21 2:19.20

29.92 35.02 37.3336.93

 
#62  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Fly

CHMP2:12.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 13Ivascu, Alexander H14 2:08.37 CHMP

27.55 32.28 34.2734.27

 
#62  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Fly

CHMP2:12.59

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 13Ivascu, Alexander H18 2:09.80 CHMP

27.96 32.88 34.6334.33

CWAC-IL 13Cali, Charlie K25 2:12.09 CHMP

29.28 33.04 35.4834.29

 
#63  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Fly

CHMP29.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 12Pairone, Emma4 27.84 CHMP

CWAC-IL 12Kamara, Abrielle R5 27.89 CHMP

B - Final

CWAC-IL 11Fitzgerald, Kennedy B13 28.65 CHMP

CWAC-IL 12Schrimpf, Addie H18 29.40 CHMP

 
#63  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Fly

CHMP29.69

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 12Pairone, Emma5 27.95 CHMP

CWAC-IL 12Kamara, Abrielle R6 28.18 CHMP

CWAC-IL 11Fitzgerald, Kennedy B11 28.85 CHMP

CWAC-IL 12Schrimpf, Addie H19 29.24 CHMP

CWAC-IL 12Mulcrone, Delaney G23 29.52 CHMP

CWAC-IL 11Chow, Mila L34 31.06

 
#64  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Fly

CHMP29.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 11Robinson, Grant A18 28.50 CHMP

 
#64  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Fly

CHMP29.69

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 11Robinson, Grant A12 28.20 CHMP

 
#65  Girls 13-14 1000 Yard Free

CHMP10:57.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Arroyo, Mariposa S4 10:32.93 CHMP

28.56 31.11 31.4431.49

31.62 31.71 31.55 31.96

31.67 31.46 31.95 32.13

32.34 32.02 32.82 32.27

32.16 32.74 32.23 29.70

CWAC-IL 13Cheng, Joy11 10:43.41 CHMP

29.29 32.72 33.0532.94

33.13 32.74 32.50 32.73

32.43 32.11 32.41 32.79

32.49 32.13 32.77 32.11

32.30 32.35 31.16 29.26

 
#66  Boys 13-14 1000 Yard Free

CHMP10:32.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Ivascu, Alexander H7 10:15.91 CHMP

27.44 30.38 31.3030.94

30.83 31.59 31.76 31.51

31.18 31.95 30.61 30.95

31.38 31.41 31.12 30.42

31.10 31.53 30.35 28.16

CWAC-IL 13Cali, Charlie K18 10:34.08

28.35 31.34 31.3931.71

31.50 31.98 31.63 32.12

31.80 31.63 32.66 32.59

32.05 32.50 32.33 31.96

32.16 31.88 31.69 30.81

 
#67  Girls 10&U 200 Yard Free Relay

CHMP2:08.49

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL3 2:01.42 CHMP

Luzi, Alex J 10 Ekdahl, Ellery R 9

Rauch, Harper R 10 Sonnleitner, Isha S 10

30.70 31.70 27.9331.09

 
#68  Boys 10&U 200 Yard Free Relay

CHMP2:10.59

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL11 2:04.51 CHMP

Kaiman, Jackson J 10 Robinson, Reid M 9

Pomerantz, Sam N 10 Rattler, Dylan C 10

31.82 30.87 30.0431.78

BCWAC-IL15 2:09.43 CHMP

Day, James F 9 Mulcrone, Charlie D 10

Cahill, Patrick D 9 Yang, Chris 9

31.67 33.74 30.8333.19

 
#69  Girls 10&U 100 Yard IM

CHMP1:19.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Sonnleitner, Isha S3 1:11.72 CHMP

34.49 37.23

CWAC-IL 10Luzi, Alex J19 1:17.79 CHMP

34.07 43.72

 
#71  Girls 10&U 100 Yard Back

CHMP1:19.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Luzi, Alex J14 1:17.15 CHMP

36.24 40.91

 
#73  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Fly

CHMP35.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Sonnleitner, Isha S4 32.17 CHMP

CWAC-IL 10Luzi, Alex J19 36.20

 
#74  Boys 10&U 50 Yard Fly

CHMP35.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Tikhomirov, Matthew32 34.87 CHMP

 
#75  Girls 10&U 200 Yard Free

CHMP2:34.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Sonnleitner, Isha S6 2:22.27 CHMP

31.85 36.15 36.1138.16

CWAC-IL 10Rauch, Harper R8 2:22.89 CHMP

33.09 36.98 35.8436.98

CWAC-IL 10Hickey, Avery V16 2:27.04 CHMP

34.23 37.98 36.6038.23

 
#77  Girls 11-12 400 Yard Free Relay

CHMP4:03.69

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL3 3:50.32 CHMP

Kamara, Abrielle R 12 Chow, Mila L 11

Schrimpf, Addie H 12 Fitzgerald, Kennedy B 11

27.63 57.57 58.4527.48

27.69 57.85 26.81 56.45
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2023 IL Swimming SC Age Group Championships - 3/9/2023 to 3/12/2023

Hosted by Fox Valley Swim Team

Results
(#77  Girls 11-12 400 Yard Free Relay)

BCWAC-IL9 3:56.39 CHMP

Mikulaninec, Greta R 12 Mulcrone, Delaney G 12

Patkar, Ananya 12 Pairone, Emma 12

27.64 59.43 58.6327.95

28.66 1:00.64 26.53 57.69

 
#78  Boys 11-12 400 Yard Free Relay

CHMP4:07.29

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL16 4:01.28 CHMP

Banini, Cristian K 11 Brown, Tavion A 11

Merrick, Archer 12 Robinson, Grant A 11

29.10 1:01.63 59.1927.99

28.85 1:01.36 27.41 59.10

 
#79  Girls 13-14 400 Yard Free Relay

CHMP3:49.29

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL3 3:34.41 CHMP

Brockmann, Alexia A 14 Wood, Claire H 14

Massimino, Chayse M 14 Tracy, Colleen 14

25.71 53.86 53.4325.13

25.52 54.28 25.28 52.84

BCWAC-IL13 3:43.82 CHMP

Sanchez, Franchesca D 14 Cheng, Joy 13

Mingmuang, Briana E 13 Arroyo, Mariposa S 13

26.91 56.52 57.0526.84

25.87 55.58 26.34 54.67

 
#80  Boys 13-14 400 Yard Free Relay

CHMP3:36.69

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL9 3:24.93 CHMP

Guth, Alistair A 14 Goncharko, Ivan 14

Scott, Danny W 13 Chow, Kale L 14

24.10 49.82 51.9924.52

25.02 53.81 23.68 49.31

BCWAC-IL25 3:36.89

Merrick, Gamble 13 Ivascu, Alexander H 13

Beyer, Charlie V 14 Cali, Charlie K 13

26.46 54.74 54.5425.64

25.22 53.77 25.60 53.84

 
#81  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Back

CHMP31.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 12Kamara, Abrielle R4 29.32 CHMP

B - Final

CWAC-IL 11Fitzgerald, Kennedy B16 30.37 CHMP

CWAC-IL 11Chow, Mila L17 30.39 CHMP

 
#81  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Back

CHMP31.29

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 12Kamara, Abrielle R3 29.37 CHMP

CWAC-IL 11Fitzgerald, Kennedy B12 30.24 CHMP

CWAC-IL 11Chow, Mila L21 30.63 CHMP

CWAC-IL 12Schrimpf, Addie H29 31.10 CHMP

 
#83  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Back

CHMP2:13.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Tracy, Colleen3 2:05.23 CHMP

29.88 31.55 31.6832.12

 
#83  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Back

CHMP2:13.29

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Tracy, Colleen4 2:06.99 CHMP

30.51 31.78 32.2532.45

CWAC-IL 13Mingmuang, Briana E27 2:14.17

31.31 34.60 33.2535.01

 
#84  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Back

CHMP2:08.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Chow, Kale L5 1:56.50 CHMP

27.17 30.02 28.7030.61

B - Final

CWAC-IL 14Guth, Alistair A12 2:02.52 CHMP

29.20 31.22 30.4731.63

 
#84  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Back

CHMP2:08.29

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Chow, Kale L4 1:57.96 CHMP

27.14 30.44 29.2331.15

CWAC-IL 14Guth, Alistair A12 2:03.75 CHMP

29.13 31.74 30.9131.97

 
#85  Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM

CHMP2:26.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 11Fitzgerald, Kennedy B16 2:27.52

30.76 36.60 32.0148.15

 
#85  Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM

CHMP2:26.49

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 11Fitzgerald, Kennedy B18 2:27.62

30.30 37.21 32.3747.74

 
#87  Girls 13-14 500 Yard Free

CHMP5:22.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Arroyo, Mariposa S5 5:08.50 CHMP

28.27 30.89 31.4131.19

31.44 31.27 31.66 31.80

31.44 29.13

CWAC-IL 13Cheng, Joy12 5:14.47 CHMP

28.43 31.43 32.5932.62

32.48 32.00 31.92 31.61

31.21 30.18

CWAC-IL 14Tracy, Colleen16 5:16.03 CHMP

28.98 31.20 32.0231.82

31.95 32.13 32.60 32.04

32.14 31.15

CWAC-IL 14Massimino, Chayse M17 5:16.92 CHMP

28.05 30.79 31.7631.78

31.96 32.17 32.36 32.76

33.05 32.24

CWAC-IL 14Wood, Claire H25 5:21.27 CHMP

28.08 31.33 32.3531.90

32.74 32.71 33.06 33.42

33.34 32.34

CWAC-IL 13Mingmuang, Briana E40 5:29.09

30.28 32.78 32.9233.41

34.18 33.38 33.19 33.61

33.48 31.86

 
#88  Boys 13-14 500 Yard Free

CHMP5:07.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Chow, Kale L2 4:44.81 CHMP

25.54 28.47 29.2929.26

29.32 29.46 29.30 28.98

29.52 25.67

CWAC-IL 14Guth, Alistair A17 5:05.23 CHMP

26.89 29.97 31.1631.03

31.37 31.47 31.09 31.23

31.15 29.87

CWAC-IL 13Ivascu, Alexander H25 5:09.16

26.96 30.16 31.1531.11

31.27 31.55 31.83 31.73

31.78 31.62

 
#89  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breast

CHMP35.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 12Patkar, Ananya14 34.48 CHMP



Chicago Wolfpack Aquatic Club HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 8:31 PM  3/12/2023  Page 7

2023 IL Swimming SC Age Group Championships - 3/9/2023 to 3/12/2023

Hosted by Fox Valley Swim Team

Results
A - Final ...   (#89  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breast)

CWAC-IL 12Ambrosino, Alexis C16 34.57 CHMP

 
#89  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breast

CHMP35.39

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 12Patkar, Ananya14 34.87 CHMP

CWAC-IL 12Ambrosino, Alexis C16 34.95 CHMP

 
#91  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breast

CHMP1:10.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 13Cheng, Joy18 1:08.84 CHMP

32.34 36.50

 
#91  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breast

CHMP1:10.89

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 13Cheng, Joy19 1:09.14 CHMP

32.43 36.71

CWAC-IL 13Arroyo, Mariposa S27 1:10.41 CHMP

33.03 37.38

 
#92  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breast

CHMP1:06.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Goncharko, Ivan17 1:03.63 CHMP

29.53 34.10

 
#92  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breast

CHMP1:06.69

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Goncharko, Ivan18 1:04.26 CHMP

29.88 34.38

CWAC-IL 14Beyer, Charlie V37 1:06.58 CHMP

31.16 35.42

 
#93  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free

CHMP27.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 12Kamara, Abrielle R5 26.00 CHMP

CWAC-IL 11Fitzgerald, Kennedy B6 26.07 CHMP

B - Final

CWAC-IL 12Mikulaninec, Greta R18 27.08 CHMP

 
#93  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free

CHMP27.09

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 12Kamara, Abrielle R3 25.83 CHMP

CWAC-IL 11Fitzgerald, Kennedy B5 25.98 CHMP

CWAC-IL 12Mikulaninec, Greta R14 26.73 CHMP

CWAC-IL 12Pairone, Emma24 27.08 CHMP

CWAC-IL 11Chow, Mila L29 27.46

 
#95  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Free

CHMP25.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Brockmann, Alexia A16 24.97 CHMP

 
#95  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Free

CHMP25.49

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Brockmann, Alexia A11 24.72 CHMP

CWAC-IL 14Sanchez, Franchesca D32 25.39 CHMP

CWAC-IL 14Massimino, Chayse M50 25.87

CWAC-IL 14Wood, Claire H53 26.05

 
#96  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Free

CHMP23.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Guth, Alistair A10 22.87 CHMP

 
#96  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Free

CHMP23.89

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Guth, Alistair A9 22.74 CHMP

CWAC-IL 14Goncharko, Ivan34 23.82 CHMP

 
#97  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Fly

CHMP2:34.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 12Schrimpf, Addie H13 2:29.43 CHMP

31.34 36.29 41.6640.14

 
#97  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Fly

CHMP2:34.59

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 12Schrimpf, Addie H13 2:30.79 CHMP

31.12 37.04 41.5441.09

 
#98  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Fly

CHMP2:37.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 11Robinson, Grant A5 2:18.30 CHMP

29.26 34.74 37.3836.92

 
#98  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Fly

CHMP2:37.89

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 11Robinson, Grant A2 2:19.30 CHMP

31.25 35.68 35.8436.53

 
#227  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Fly Swim-off

CHMP1:01.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

CWAC-IL 14Sanchez, Franchesca D1 59.96 CHMP

27.77 32.19

 
#257  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Free Swim-off

CHMP55.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

CWAC-IL 14Wood, Claire H2 54.07 CHMP

25.99 28.08


